

V
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1229 OF 2009 (For prel. hearing)

SONIA SINGH RATHORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND SINGH CHAUHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeshshfiq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings
in H.M.A. No.1033/2008 titled Shri Arvind Singh Chauhan vs. Smt.
Sonia Singh Rathore pending before the District Judge, Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master