

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1229 OF 2009

SONIA SINGH RATHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND SINGH CHAUHAN  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent is present in person.

He is objecting to grant further time to the  
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

He has brought to the notice of the court that time  
is repeatedly granted for filing rejoinder affidavit initially  
on 30.4.2010 then again on 5.7.2010 and 26.7.2010 by the  
Hon'ble Court.

In view of the above fact, petitioner has to file  
rejoinder affidavit, as a last chance, on or before 25.8.2010.  
Item No.45 -2-

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after  
25.8.2010 without waiting for the rejoinder affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd